

ASX Announcement 2 April 2024

Partial sale of Superloop shareholding

Aussie Broadband Limited (ASX:ABB, **ABB**) refers to its acquisition of a 19.9% relevant interest in Superloop (ASX:SLC, **Superloop**) which was announced on 26 February 2024 and the subsequent notice from Superloop directing ABB to dispose of its legal and beneficial ownership in a number of shares in Superloop, which was announced on 18 March 2024.

On 1 April 2024, ABB entered into an agreement to sell 37,621,056 fully paid ordinary shares in Superloop at a sale price of \$1.31 per share.

Following the sale, ABB has a 11.99% shareholding in Superloop.

ENDS

Authorised for release by the Aussie Broadband Board.

Investor enquiries contact Howard Marks on 0402 438 019 or investors@team.aussiebroadband.com.au

Media enquiries contact Alex Walker on 0448 110 962 or media@team.aussiebroadband.com.au

About Aussie Broadband Limited

Aussie Broadband is an Australian operated telecommunications and technology company that formed in 2008 in Morwell, Victoria.

The Company provides a broad range of solutions to residential, business, enterprise and government customers, and provides wholesale services to other telecommunications companies and managed service providers.

The Company is the 5th largest provider of broadband services in Australia and is one of only five tier 1 voice providers in Australia.

Aussie Broadband is focused on building market share in the business, enterprise & government and wholesale segments through its range of data, voice, cloud and managed solutions, whilst continuing to build share in the residential segment.

For further information please visit: https://www.aussiebroadband.com.au/